the extent required by City’s Project Manager, and that all performances required hereunder by 

Contractor shall be performed to the satisfaction of City’s Project Manager and the City Manager. 

2. Compensation and Fees. 

a. Contractor's total compensation for all services performed under this 

Agreement, shall not exceed THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND TWENTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS and 00/100 ($356,025.00). 

b. The above compensation does not apply to compensation for services which 

are billed on a contingency fee based on revenue recovered, or to payment processing services 

which are billed according to usage 

c. As specified in Exhibit “A”, the total compensation is estimated as follows: